HALL OF HONOR FOUNDING

The Foundation is a not-forprofit charitable 501(c)(3) organization that pursues the vision of Medal of Honor recipient Hershel "Woody" Williams. Woody recognized that when a loved one made the ultimate sacrifice

in the military the loss was to the entire family. The mission of the Gold Star Families Memorial Monument initiative is to pay tribute to Gold Star families for their enduring sacrifice and ensure their fallen Heroes are never forgotten. To date, the Foundation has dedicated 59 Monuments across the U.S. and 65 more are currently in progress in 43 states.

DONATION INFORMATION:

von Briesen & Roper, s.c. Attention: Dale Egan 411 East Wisconsin Ave., Suite 1000 Milwaukee, WI 53202

degan@vonbriesen.com 414.202.8811

Make a Contribution | milwaukeegoldstarmemorial.org

MILWAUKEE Gold Star Families Memorial Monument





HERSHEL "WOODY" WILLIAMS

Before Woody joined the U.S. Marine Corps. in World War II, he delivered Western Union telegrams informing families of the death of their loved one. His lifelong devotion to veterans and their families began when he noted that, "recognition of the families of those lost in military service was very inadequate."

After Pearl Harbor, Woody enlisted and served in the Battle of Iwo Jima with the 21st Marines, 3rd Marine Division. His heroism was recognized at the White House on October 5, 1945, receiving a Congressional Medal of Honor from President Truman.

MILWAUKEE GOLD STAR FAMILIES MEMORIAL MONUMENT

The beautiful 14'x7' black granite monument will be prominently located at the Lake Michigan lakefront on Milwaukee County War Memorial grounds. It will feature a stunning silhouette of a saluting service member that represents the fallen Hero who paid the ultimate sacrifice and proudly display an inscription that pays tribute to Gold Star Families who live with the enduring sacrifice of losing a loved one for our freedom.



YOUR CONTRIBUTION MATTERS

Your contribution toward building the Monument provides area Gold Star Families and the entire community with a place to gather, reflect and share appreciation for those who have served us so bravely and sacrificed so much.

IN-KIND SUPPORT

Milwaukee County War Memorial Milwaukee's 128th Air Refueling Wing Wisconsin Department of Veterans Affairs Wisconsin Veterans of Foreign Wars ("VFW") Milwaukee Police Department Korb & Associates – Architects Thornton Tomasetti – Engineering Pinnacle Engineering – Civil Engineering GESTRA Engineering – Geotechnical Engineering Nelson Schmidt Inc. – Marketing Communications

MONETARY DONORS

Rotary Club of Milwaukee von Briesen & Roper, s.c.